registered  with  Tamalwadi  Police  Station,  Taluka  Tuljapur  District 

Osmanabad  for  the  offences  punishable  under  Sections  302,  304(B), 

498(A) r/w 34 of the Indian Penal  Code,  until  further  orders,  they be 

released on bail, upon their executing P.R. bond in the sum of Rs.15,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Thousand) each and also upon furnishing sureties in the 

like sum.

(c) The Applicants shall attend the Investigating Officer, as and 

when reasonably called by him for the purposes of investigation.

(d) The effect and operation of this order shall remain in force for